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Month: Jan 2022

ErieBank Oper. Acct.

Total

Outstanding Vendor Checks
Outstanding Payroll Checks

Total

Investment Balances:
Star Ohio-36597

FNB - 013

ErieBank Savings-4941

Total

Petty Cash Funds
Treasurer's Office

High School Office
Middle School Office
Elementary School Office
Athletics Change Fund

Total

Wash Nat

AXA

axa

STRS

avidia bank med mutual
Deferred Comp

Ohio Tax

Rita

AFLAC

ESERS

VOYA

HSA wrong payment made

IRS payment not expensed
HSA refunds in transit
Medibank not expensed

Monthly Bank Reconciliation

H

Bank Balance

payroll total in transit

Bank Balance

FINSUMM Balance

difference

711,220.03 $

(176,482.99)

(8,911.84)

(185,394.83) $

463,411.85
4,217,810.22
3.401,013.10
8,082,235.17

150.00
50.00
50.00
50.00

1,000.00
1,300.00

w

v n unun-n

711,220.03

(185,394.83)

8,082,235.17

1,300.00

8,609,360.37
1(91.50)
(10,695.56)
(15,839.12)
(47,672.94)
~(1,037.40)
(1,815.00)

- (9,199.37)
(16,021.18)
(931.64)
(7,639.68)
(1,620.00)
(4,473.32)

(117,036.71)

8,492,323.66
59.42

473.32

79.71
8,492,936.11

8,492,936.11




Date: 02/08/2022
Time: 11:14

Gross Depository Balances:
ErieBank - Operating
Total Depository Balances (Gross)

Adjustments to Bank Balance:

Cash in Transit to Bank
Outstanding Checks
Adjustments:
Payroll ltems
payroll in transit

Total Adjustments to Bank Balance

Investments:

Treasury Bonds and Notes

Certificate of Deposits

Other Securities

Other Investments:
Star/FNB/ErieBank

Total Investments

Cash on Hand:

Petty Cash:
Treas/HS/MS/ES/Athletics

Change Cash:

Cash with Fiscal Agent

Total Cash on Hand

Total Balances

Total Fund Balance

Depository Clearance Accounts:

Total Clearance Account Balances

KIRTLAND LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
Cash Reconciliation as of 01/31/2022

$711,220.03

$0.00
($185,394.83)

($117,036.71)
$612.45

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$8,082,235.17

$1,300.00

$0.00

Page: 1

$711,220.03

($301,819.09)

$8,082,235.17

$1,300.00

$8,492,936.11

$8,492,936.11

$0.00

Treasurer
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FIXED INCOME PORTFOLIO REVIEW 12/31/2021

Kirtland Local School District IMA

Market Value $ 4,217,810.22
Porfolio Characteristics** Percent
Weighted Average Yield 1.75%
Weighted Average YTM 0.48%
Weighted Average Duration 1.43
Income posted to account $2,882.69
| |
i %
| ?
Bond Ratings** Percent ?
AAA 100.0%
AA+ (short-term rating A-1+) 0.0% “
00.0%
= AAA = AA+ (short-term rating A-1+) }
} 1600000 -
Maturity Ladder ; 1400000 - -
Maturity Year Par Value i 1200000
. [ 1000000
2021 $ R 800000
2022 $ 560,000 j
2023 $ 1,382,000 | 600000
2024 $ 980,000 | 400000
;g;g g ) 200000
0
1 2 3 4 5 6
0.0%
Asset Sub-Classes*® Percent s
29.4%
Cash 29.4%
Certificate of Deposit 70.6%
U.S. Federal Agency 0.0%
U.S. Treasuries 0.0% |
U.S. Corporate Commercial Paper 0.0% 170.6%
Ohio G.O. Municipal Bonds 0.0%
= Cash = Certificate of Deposit ~ = U.S. Federal Agency

* does not include accrued income

**excluding cash



EN.B. Wealth Management

Kirtland Local School District IMA Account Number: 61-1079-01-3
Statement Period: 12/01/21 - 12/31/21

Portfolio Investments
Description Shares/Quantity Market Price Total Market Unrealized Gain Est Ann Inc
Cost Price Total Cost Current Yield

Cash & Equivalents

FNB Daily Money Market Institutional 1,234,605.690 1.00 1,234,605.69 0.00 370
FNBDI2 1.00 1,234,605.69 0.03%
Income Cash 0.00 228,112.50 0.00 0
0.00 228,112.50 0.00%

Principal Cash 0.00 -228,112.50 0.00 0
0.00 -228,112.50 0.00%

Total Cash & Equivalents $1,234,605.69 $ 0.00 $ 370
$1,234,605.69 0.03%

Fixed Income

Certifcates of Deposit - Dtc Eligible

State Bank of India New York CD 200,000.000 100.92 201,844.00 1,844.00 4,900
2.45% Due 05/31/2022 100.00 200,000.00 2.43%
FDIC # 33682

Citibank Na 130,000.000 101.64 132,133.30 2,133.30 4,095
3.15% Due 07/25/2022 100.00 130,000.00 3.10%
FDIC #7213

Berkshire Bank Pittsfield CD 230,000.000 100.56 231,281.10 -2,398.90 2,300
1.00% Due 10/20/2022 101.60 233,680.00 0.99%
FDIC # 23621

Wells Fargo Natl Bank West NV CD 200,000.000 101.65 203,294.00 -3,730.00 3,800
1.90% Due 01/30/2023 103.51 207,024.00 1.87%
FDIC # 27389

Morgan Stanley Private Bank Na NY CD 200,000.000 101.46 202,922.00 -3,136.00 3,300
1.65% Due 03/06/2023 103.03 206,058.00 1.63%
FDIC # 34221

Capital One Bank US Natl Assn VA CD 250,000.000 101.29 253,225.00 3,730.00 3,625
1.45% Due 04/10/2023 99.80 249,495.00 1.43%
FDIC # 33954

Sallie Mae Bank CD 250,000.000 101.24 253,092.50 3,472.50 3,500
1.40% Due 04/17/2023 99.85 249,620.00 1.38%
FDIC # 58177

Synchrony Bank CD 200,000.000 102.83 205,650.00 -5,350.00 4,900
2.45% Due 06/09/2023 105.50 211,000.00 2.38%
FDIC # 27314

Citibank Na CD 50,000.000 104.46 52,231.00 -1,784.00 1,650
3.30% Due 08/14/2023 108.03 54,015.00 3.16%
FDIC #7213

Goldman Sachs Bank USA CD 232,000.000 104.65 242,778.72 -5,092.40 7,772
3.35% Due 08/29/2023 106.84 247,871.12 3.20%
FDIC # 33124

Morgan Stanley Bank Natl Assn UT CD 230,000.000 105.05 241,617.30 -5,292.30 7,245
3.15% Due 01/17/2024 107.35 246,909.60 3.00%
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EN.B. Wealth Management

Kirtland Local School District IMA Account Number: 61-1079-01-3
Statement Period: 12/01/21 - 12/31/21
Portfolio Investments

Description Shares/Quantity Market Price Total Market  Unrealized Gain Est Ann Inc

Cost Price Total Cost Current Yield

Preferred Bank CD 200,000.000 99.03 198,056.00 -1,944.00 400

0.20% Due 01/29/2024 100.00 200,000.00 0.20%
FDIC # 33539

First Foundation Bank CD 100,000.000 99.01 99,012.00 -988.00 200

0.20% Due 02/05/2024 100.00 100,000.00 0.20%
FDIC # 58647

Texas Exchange Bank CD 200,000.000 99.22 198,440.00 -1,560.00 600

0.30% Due 02/05/2024 100.00 200,000.00 0.30%
FDIC # 20099

Bmw Bank of North America Na CD 250,000.000 101.77 254,422 .50 5,052.50 3,750

1.50% Due 04/12/2024 99.75 249,370.00 1.47%
FDIC # 35141

Total Certificates of Deposit - Dtc Eligible $ 2,969,999.42 $-15,043.30 $ 52,037

$ 2,985,042.72 1.75%

Total Fixed Income $ 2,969,999.42 $ -15,043.30 $ 52,037

$ 2,985,042.72 1.75%

Total Assets $ 4,204,605.11 $ -15,043.30 $ 52,407

$ 4,219,648.41 1.25%

Total Accrued Income $13,205.11
Net Assets & Accrued Income $4,217,810.22

Page 3 of 5



%0°€-

%L'T

TVNIDIHO

Tr9'vLY‘S 6E0°TYL S 997'1ST'T €0SC6T°T VLY TETETE'ST YOI VIOVT sasuadx3 [euonesado TVLOL
8699ST 88L'VET 060°LE qTY'seE 869°9ST 666'€SC 98S'vLT J[yio
€9€8¢ TZE9T 000G ¥€SC €9€8¢ £66'8¢ 069'GT uswdinb3
£18°20T 66T‘V0T IYeTY vrvee L18C0C TZE0EE T166'6E€ saljddns
v0L€6L 955'€9L 7808 G88CTT ¥0L€6L 78T'69Y'T 0Z0'€8Y'T S32IMIS paseyaind
PTvC89T TTS026T AV A 314 €8€9T€ PIY 7891 60L‘TOS'E TS80TIT'E sujouag
9v9‘019°‘S ¥99T0L°S T80°C€E8 7€8108 9%9‘019°S LT6'8TL'6 L96'6LE'6 salie|es
! SISN3dX3
CTEV9ETL S6S°€9L9 TE5°85€E 07020T CEV9ETL €SSVSLPT  0L1'820’ST DNIONVNI4
¥3IHLO ANV SINNIATY TVLOL
61¥°0€ - - - 61¥°0€ 00SvT 90v‘LLE Supueuld JdY30 [e30L
TeL'E = = - i cel’e 00SVT ¥9L°0LE Suoueuly BY30
- - - - U| seoueApY
= - uj siajsueld|
£89°9¢ - - - £89°9¢ - 9’9 Supueuly 53Yy30
€T0°90T"L G6S°€9L°9 TES'8SE 0v0°20T €10°90T"L €S0°0VLYPT  ¥9L'0S9VT anuaAay (301
¥25'68T 00L'T8T LYT'OY 000°0% 725681 ¥58°2LT 197'89€ anuanay Jayio
95€'s6L 0T'6LL ® = 95€'G6L L0LT8ST L60T8S‘T uoied0||y xe] Anadoid
TET'LL 0201 TET'LL oY1 i TETLL 0S8'T 90T‘E ply 21€1S J3Y30
096665 LST'EEY €STIVT ¥68T9 . 096'665 LTLtyl LTY0r9 uorepunod a1e1s
- - - = - - - Xe] awodu|
CE9VIY 000°Z0¥ = = TE9VIY 668856 G8TEY6 Auadoud [euosiad 3|qiSueL
0T¥'620°S 915996V - - 0T¥'620°S 9T0‘TST'TT 88V VITTT sexe] Auadoud |ed0]
SINN3ATY
CC NVTI (44 |en1dY 220¢ vNLOV J1VIAILST VNIV WVINId
HONOYHL NVIHO9NOYHL Asenuer , 2T0CAd V1Ol TZ0TAd
TVNLOV dLlAd @1ewiis3y dLAd , CC0CAd



- TH9VLYS

(woyeq)/snjdans Sunesado ALA

 997'1STT

95508

VLY

(8£985S)

TET'ETEST

ddue|eg pund pajouisaiun

EYSERCWETM T[]

9AI9s?Y 3193png

(T00) ®2uelEg PUN4 SUlpul paJaqunauaun

s3oUBIqUINOUT SUIpUBISINQ JUBLIND
3ouejeg ysed pun4 [esauao Sujuuisasg

(4apun) /49AQ pus Jea\ Sulpuadl
pu3 JeaA 3e (13pun) /19A0 AILVINILSI

V0T YT9VT Supueulq 19410
pue sasuadx3 [euoijesadQ |e30L
- Suidpueuld Jay10 |e10L
Suipueul4 Jaylo
- 1N SIVUBAPY
INQ SJ3jsued |

sasuadx3 Jay10



992‘TST'T
€05267°T
L6TTTET
£98°CTTT
8TT'S8TT
959°'0v2‘T
€0L°64T'T
AAVNNYT

TES'8SE
0v0‘C0T
99686

vTT'89v
TL6'SET
£S9°0TT
88Y'9VT

AdVNNVT

€TT'8TET
8CL'90€T
68LTST'T
¥86°9TC‘T
SLLOVTT
ESYrYT'T
LYESEST
¥3gnIdaa

S68°€9
ovs‘vL
¥8S'€€T
16116
EV6'STT
TEY'ELT
ove'zey
43dIN3d3a

088°/¢TT
S6ETTET
TLOLSTT
8/9'€TT'T
8789TC‘T
655°961°T
609°S0E‘T
YIFINIAON

LOT'€E9

0vz'69

9Z9°0€T
811586
L1TSTT
960°C€8
T80°0T8

43dNINON

89€'85CT
TI8‘€9ET
L69LYT'T
8TESST'T
9%°TST'T
695°88¢‘T
EVE96YT
4390100

L8798
(47281
TE€SL98
8T6°0TT
TS6°0ST'T
LYS'SLT
¥929TY
4390100

622°092°T
E¥T'96T'T
90T v0ET
TT6'8LTT
IYTVET'T
LLT'96TT
€8Y'90ET
EERIAERREN

PIS'E€LT
ovZ'v8
06£°S9
STYLTT'E
L88'STT'T
TT9'85¥'C
0L'8€E’E
EEIVEIRED

PTE6ET'T
T8E0TT'T
Stv'S66

9v0*LYT’T
S6776TT
00LTLT'T
78TETT T

isnsnv

T9L'TS0’E
955°0€0°e
G9T'6€0°E
€68'GET
£7520€
988661
§90°€TT
1snonv

TovLY'8
6E0'TVL'S
8699118
686'8CE'8
¥96°0€2’'8
7087€9°8
769VET'6
Asenuer ysnoayy

TLE6OT'T
SL6°6¥0°T
7678921
SLTV0TT
0TO0‘60T‘T
889°S67'T
G76°/80°T
ANf

TEV9ET'L
G6S°€9L9
T8¥€66°9
625 vT9’L
7€6°S69°9
0€0'ST8'9
99C‘€Ev’L
Asenuef ySnoayl

161095
8€8'795°C
8T7'855'C
09/'509°C
6I¥'6€9°C
70v'798°C
¥2€°9/0C
Anr

10V -¢c0c
1S3 -72¢0¢

Tc0c
0c0¢
6T0¢
8T0¢
L10¢
a1eq

10v-Teoc
1S3-T20¢

TZ0¢
0coc
610¢
810¢
£L10¢

10v-ceoc
1§3-¢¢0¢

Tcoc
0coc
610¢
810¢

LT0C
Je3aA

10v-ceoe
1S3-¢c0¢

T20¢
0coc
6T10¢C
8T0¢C
LT0C

YIuoN A9 INNIATY

SISN3dX3

SANNIATY



0/S'€8C'T
89L'36CT
LLE'BETT
v20IYT'T
0TL'99¢T

aNnr

vyT'eL
¥91°00T
115's8
721698
TEL'STC
€eTyse
annr

9Z06LET
SLL'6ST'T
S/8'vY0‘T
TOT872'T
S9Z°LTT'T

AVIN

06596
z98'zzt
9/9C€6
69€'T0T
£50°988
§80°988
AYIN

YvT'8LT'T
€EV6°90TT
622T60°T
9€6°LET'T
¥S6°CCTT

THdV

€7E'E88
€I¥298
LT¥'88
TOT‘30TY
8/T'€8
90718
14dv

Sy LvY'T
0£L°99%'T
TISTSET
150°66T°T
0v0zeT‘T
v20'8vv'T
HOYVIN

T9L'6S€E'E
8SLLTT'E
T¥9'60€'E
080°50T
€0Y'799C
T6T'E0T’E
HOYVIN

968°€8T‘T
09T‘8€0‘T
¥€9CS0‘T
LT6TVO'T
G8T'8STT
VLTVITT
AdVNYg3d

0v0‘8L5°E
99T‘819°E
128°9/0°€
958°S65°C
0L6°LLOY
YET'0L0‘E
AdvNyg3d



aNnr

N

_” .__

1Jv-ZcOcm  1S3-¢Z07™ TZOCHE (Qc0cm 610C= QTOCH [T0CH

TYdv HOYVIN  A¥VNYE3d  AMVANYI  ¥38N3D3A ¥3IGWIAON
LILUEE || L | —-— I-—--_I-l-

Y¥Y3g0L00  ¥3I4dINILd3S

1snonv

AlNf

uosiiedwo) anuanay ZZ0ZA4

000°00S

000°000°T

000°00S‘T

000°000°C

0000052

000°000°€

000°00S°€

000000

000005V




1DV=¢e0c 1Ss3-i¢roc

T20C

0z0c 610¢C

8T0¢

L10C

7N\

N\

Asenuer ysnoayy
uosiiedwo) asuadx3]

0000092

000008~

0000008

00000Z‘8

000°00%‘8

0000098

0000088

0000006

0000026

000°00t'6




10v-cz0e 153-¢20¢

T20C

0¢0c¢

6T0C

810¢

L10C

/N

N

Adenuer ysnouayy

0000029

000°00%9

0000099

0000089

0000002

000°00Z°L

000°00%°L

0000092

000°008°L




10V-¢¢0Cemmmm | S - CC0C rdor4 6TOT == 810¢C £10C 9T e

AVIA

Tddv

HOYVIN - AYVYNYE3d  AYVNNVYI HY3FGNTOIA YFFINIAON ¥3IF0100 H¥3IFNILdIS L1SNONV

Anr

S9OIAIBS paseydind

0000S

00000T

0000ST

00000

0000s¢

00000€







